

41665.13A

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE #95
OVER I-40

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC		R E BURNS & SONS CO INC STATESVILLE, NC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		73,000.00		88,000.00		87,500.00	
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	343 SY	35.00	12,005.00	30.00	10,290.00	100.00	34,300.00	
0003	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	60 TON	320.00	19,200.00	325.00	19,500.00	360.00	21,600.00	
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30 TON	320.00	9,600.00	325.00	9,750.00	360.00	10,800.00	
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	925.00	4,625.00	815.00	4,075.00	1,050.00	5,250.00	
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	311 SF	8.00	2,488.00	15.00	4,665.00	10.00	3,110.00	
0007	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	264 SF	16.00	4,224.00	40.00	10,560.00	25.00	6,600.00	
0008	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	150 SF	8.00	1,200.00	9.00	1,350.00	10.00	1,500.00	
0009	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	
0010	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	30 DAY	350.00	10,500.00	110.00	3,300.00	600.00	18,000.00	
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	40 EA	55.00	2,200.00	120.00	4,800.00	50.00	2,000.00	
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	45.00	3,600.00	25.00	2,000.00	50.00	4,000.00	
0013	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	17,500.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	
0014	4847010000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	900 LF	4.45	4,005.00	4.00	3,600.00	1.00	900.00	
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0015	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1,000.00		5,000.00		10,000.00	
0016	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	6,343 SF	26.25	166,503.75	25.00	158,575.00	25.00	158,575.00	
0017	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	6,525 SF	3.30	21,532.50	1.50	9,787.50	2.00	13,050.00	
0018	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	44.4 CY	2,885.00	128,094.00	2,100.00	93,240.00	2,000.00	88,800.00	
0019	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (STR. 110095)	Lump Sum		71,500.00		46,815.00		60,000.00	
0020	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	8,746 LB	1.65	14,430.90	6.00	52,476.00	4.25	37,170.50	
0021	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	412.8 LF	175.00	72,240.00	300.00	123,840.00	150.00	61,920.00	
0022	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		7,100.00		15,000.00		10,000.00	
0023	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	117.3 CF	640.00	75,072.00	1,300.00	152,490.00	1,400.00	164,220.00	
0024	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		11,525.00		28,000.00		10,000.00	
0025	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	2,270.1 LF	215.00	488,071.50	275.00	624,277.50	250.00	567,525.00	
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE)	Lump Sum		225,000.00		240,000.00		450,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,474,716.65	TOTAL	1,761,391.00	TOTAL	1,858,820.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	192,647.00	SUB-TOTAL	211,890.00	SUB-TOTAL	227,560.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,282,069.65	SUB-TOTAL	1,549,501.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,631,260.50

41665.13A

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE #95
OVER I-40

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
MOORESVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			96,705.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	343 SY	30.00		10,290.00
0003	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	60 TON	275.00		16,500.00
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	30 TON	275.00		8,250.00
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	815.00		4,075.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	311 SF	15.00		4,665.00
0007	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	264 SF	10.00		2,640.00
0008	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	150 SF	9.00		1,350.00
0009	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	4,500.00		9,000.00
0010	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	30 DAY	100.00		3,000.00
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	40 EA	55.00		2,200.00
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	25.00		2,000.00
0013	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	7,800.00		15,600.00
0014	4847010000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	900 LF	4.00		3,600.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0015	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum			718.00
0016	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	6,343 SF	18.00		114,174.00
0017	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	6,525 SF	1.10		7,177.50
0018	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	44.4 CY	3,500.00		155,400.00
0019	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (STR. 110095)	Lump Sum			32,500.00
0020	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	8,746 LB	4.85		42,418.10
0021	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	412.8 LF	135.00		55,728.00
0022	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			25,000.00
0023	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	117.3 CF	785.00		92,080.50
0024	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum			15,000.00
0025	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	2,270.1 LF	325.00		737,782.50
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE)	Lump Sum			476,245.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1,934,098.60
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	179,875.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1,754,223.60

BIDDERS IN ORDER

		CONTRACT TOTAL
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	1	1,474,716.65
R E BURNS & SONS CO INC	2	1,761,391.00
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	3	1,858,820.50
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	4	1,934,098.60